Our Ref: 461/2021 March 2021



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I hope you are all doing well. Please see below questions relating to your local diabetes inpatient specialist nursing services. I would appreciate your time in providing the answers.

| services. I | l would appreciate your time in providing the answers. |  |
|-------------|--|--|
|             |  |  |

1) How many dedicated WTE Diabetes Inpatient Specialist Nurses do you have in your Trust?

## 3.5wte

- 2) Of these, how many were redeployed due to the COVID 19 pandemic?
  - a) First wave1 member of staff for very short period of time
  - b) Second wave **Nil**
- 3) Do you have any provisions in your Trust for mental health and well-being?

If yes, which service?

Vivup, Headspace, Trust meditation and Reiki service

4) Has any of the DISN been referred or self-referred to the mental health and well-being services?

Yes

If yes, how many?

1

5) How many acute beds do you have in your Trust (excluding maternity and paediatrics)?

800

6) Have all the Diabetes Inpatient Specialist Nurses been COVID risk assessed?

Yes